BOX ASSIGNMENTS	04-09-2002		DO NOT USE I	FOR TRADEMARKS
		RISHEET NTS ONLY		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT	102047845		OF.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(				
1. Alan Previn Alexis signed March		2.		
$\begin{bmatrix} 3 & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & $	$M/\lambda$	4.		EME
$\frac{15}{7}$ 03/2	1100	6.		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVE	YING PARTY(IES) ATTACHI	8. =D2 []VES []NO		
ABBITION ETAME(O) OF CONVE	TINO I AITTI (ILO) ATTAOTII	TD: LTICO MINO		ğ <b>de</b> °
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) REG	CEIVING INTEREST:			ਪ੍ਰੇ 📕
NAME: Intel Corporation				
ADDDEGO, GOOD MILE I WOULD BE				
ADDRESS: 2200 Mission College Bo	oulevard, Santa Clara, Califol	rnia 95054		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRES	S(ES) ATTACHED? TYES	⊠NO		
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (D			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(Submit herewith only one docum	nent for recordation—multiple	copies of same Assign	ment signed by differe	nt inventors is one
document)				
	WHOLE PART INTER	REST EXEC.	<b>DATE</b> : March 25, 200	2
	FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY VERIFIED TRANSLATION			
SECURITY MERGER	OTHER:			
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DEC		WITH: (NOTE: IF DATE	S ON DECLARATION	NAND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!	) March 25, 2002			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S).			]YES ⊠NO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1* INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1º INVENTOR
				if not in item 1
series code/serial no	if not in item 1			
Not Assigned 0249788		6 NUMBER INVOL	VFD·	
	om Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PAT	VED: 'S <u>0</u> = TOTAL =	1
Not Assigned 0249788  5. Name & Address of Party to Who Concerning Document Should be	om Correspondence	APPLNS <u>1</u> + PAT	SO = TOTAL =	1
Not Assigned 0249788  5. Name & Address of Party to Who Concerning Document Should be Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	om Correspondence	APPLNS <u>1</u> + PAT	S 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5	1
Not Assigned 0249788  5. Name & Address of Party to Who Concerning Document Should be	om Correspondence e Mailed:	APPLNS 1 + PAT	S 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5	1
Not Assigned 0249788  5. Name & Address of Party to Who Concerning Document Should be Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group	om Correspondence e Mailed:	APPLNS 1 + PAT	S 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5	1
Not Assigned 0249788  5. Name & Address of Party to Who Concerning Document Should be Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 28 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406	om Correspondence e Mailed:	APPLNS <u>1</u> + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S	S <u>0</u> = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40	<u>1</u> 81)
Not Assigned  5. Name & Address of Party to Who Concerning Document Should be Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 28	om Correspondence e Mailed:	APPLNS 1 + PAT  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS M	S $\underline{0}$ = TOTAL =  ENCLOSED: (Code 5)  \$40 = \$40	1 81) ATE CHARGE
Not Assigned 0249788  5. Name & Address of Party to Who Concerning Document Should be Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 28 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406	om Correspondence e Mailed:	APPLNS 1 + PAT  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS M	S <u>0</u> = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40	1 81) ATE CHARGE
Not Assigned 0249788  5. Name & Address of Party to Who Concerning Document Should be Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 28 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406  5.5ATTY DKT: P 0249788 MATTER NO.	pm Correspondence e Mailed:  00  P13672  CLIENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PAT  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	S 0 = TOTAL =  ENCLOSED: (Code 5)  \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUA  DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N  081674  CLIENT NO.	1 81) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0249788 MATTER NO.
Not Assigned 0249788  5. Name & Address of Party to Who Concerning Document Should be Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 28 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406  5.5ATTY DKT: P 0249788	pm Correspondence e Mailed:  00  P13672  CLIENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PAT  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	S 0 = TOTAL =  ENCLOSED: (Code 5)  \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUA  DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N  081674  CLIENT NO.	1 81) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0249788 MATTER NO.
Not Assigned 0249788  5. Name & Address of Party to Who Concerning Document Should be Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 28 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406  5.5ATTY DKT: P 0249788 MATTER NO.	pm Correspondence e Mailed:  00  P13672  CLIENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PAT  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	S 0 = TOTAL =  ENCLOSED: (Code 5)  \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUA  DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N  081674  CLIENT NO.	1 81) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0249788 MATTER NO.
Not Assigned 0249788  5. Name & Address of Party to Who Concerning Document Should be Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 28 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406  5.5ATTY DKT: P 0249788  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my knowledge and	pm Correspondence e Mailed:  00  P13672  CLIENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PAT  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct	ENCLOSED: (Code 5) 540 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 1 081674 CLIENT NO.  and any attached copy	1 81) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0249788 MATTER NO.
Not Assigned 0249788  5. Name & Address of Party to Who Concerning Document Should be Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 28 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406  5.5ATTY DKT: P 0249788  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my knowledge and	pm Correspondence e Mailed:  00  P13672  CLIENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PAT  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS M INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct	ENCLOSED: (Code 5) 540 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 1 081674 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy	1 81) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0249788 MATTER NO.
Not Assigned 0249788  5. Name & Address of Party to Who Concerning Document Should be Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 28 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406  5.5ATTY DKT: P 0249788  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my knowledge and	pm Correspondence e Mailed:  00  P13672  CLIENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PAT  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct  10. Total number of p cover sheet, attachme	ENCLOSED: (Code 5) 640 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 081674 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ages including this ents and document	1 81) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0249788 MATTER NO.
Not Assigned  5. Name & Address of Party to Who Concerning Document Should be Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 28 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406  5.5ATTY DKT: P 0249788  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	pm Correspondence e Mailed:  00  P13672  CLIENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PAT  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS M INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct	ENCLOSED: (Code 5) 640 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 081674 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ages including this ents and document	1 81) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0249788 MATTER NO.
Not Assigned  5. Name & Address of Party to Who Concerning Document Should be Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 28 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406  5.5ATTY DKT: P 0249788  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	pm Correspondence e Mailed:  00  P13672  CLIENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PAT  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct  10. Total number of p cover sheet, attachme	ENCLOSED: (Code 5) 640 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 081674 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ages including this ents and document	1 81) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0249788 MATTER NO.
Not Assigned  5. Name & Address of Party to Who Concerning Document Should be Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 28 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406  5.5ATTY DKT: P 0249788  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.  Signature Attorney: Roger R. Wise	pm Correspondence e Mailed:  00  P13672  CLIENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PAT  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct  10. Total number of p cover sheet, attachme	ENCLOSED: (Code 5)  ENCLOS	1 81) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0249788 MATTER NO.
Not Assigned  5. Name & Address of Party to Who Concerning Document Should be Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 28 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406  5.5ATTY DKT: P 0249788  MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.  Signature Attorney: Roger R. Wise Reg. No. 31204	pm Correspondence Mailed:  P13672 CLIENT REF. I belief, the foregoing information	APPLNS 1 + PAT  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS M INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct  10. Total number of p cover sheet, attachme (do not file dup. Cove  Date: March 27, 20 FAX: (213) 6	ENCLOSED: (Code 5)  ENCLOS	1 81) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0249788 MATTER NO.
Not Assigned  5. Name & Address of Party to Who Concerning Document Should be Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 28 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406  5.5ATTY DKT:  P 0249788  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.  Signature Attorney: Roger R. Wise Reg. No. 31204 Atty/Sec: RRW/jes	om Correspondence e Mailed:  00  P13672  CLIENT REF. d belief, the foregoing information	APPLNS 1 + PAT  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS M INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct  10. Total number of p cover sheet, attachme (do not file dup. Cove  Date: March 27, 20 FAX: (213) 6	ENCLOSED: (Code 5)  ENCLOS	1 81) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0249788 MATTER NO.
Not Assigned  5. Name & Address of Party to Who Concerning Document Should be Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 28 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406  5.5ATTY DKT: P 0249788  MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.  Signature Attorney: Roger R. Wise Reg. No. 31204	P13672 CLIENT REF. d belief, the foregoing information of the control of the cont	APPLNS 1 + PAT  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS M INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct  10. Total number of p cover sheet, attachme (do not file dup. Cove  Date: March 27, 20 FAX: (213) 6	ENCLOSED: (Code 5)  ENCLOS	1 81) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0249788 MATTER NO.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012753 FRAME: 0291

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 725 So. Figueroa Street Suite 2800 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406 Atty. Dkt. 81674-249788 P13672

M# Client Ref.

## ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application (to Corporation) (or Limited Partnership)

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

Alan Pre	evin ALEXIS					
(hereinafter A	SSIGNORS), have made an invention kr	PW 81674-249788				
and entitled: BASIC INPUT/OUTPUT SYSTEM (BIOS) SHADOWED SMALL-PRINT HARD DISK DRIVE AS ROBUST, ALWAYS ON, BACKUP FOR HARD DISK IMAGE & SOFTWARE FAILURE						
for which an a	application for Letters Patent of the United	d States				
🛛 was execu	ited even date herewith and is about to b	e filed in the Unite	ed States Patent and Trademark Office;			
was filed o	on, Appln. No.	/	•			

AND WHEREAS Intel Corporation (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of **Delaware** and having its principal office and place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, CA 95054, desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled BASIC INPUT/OUTPUT SYSTEM (BIOS) SHADOWED SMALL-PRINT HARD DISK DRIVE AS ROBUST, ALWAYS ON, BACKUP FOR HARD DISK IMAGE & SOFTWARE FAILURE and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications,

PWLLP-249788 / P13672

reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

<u>NOTE</u>: The undersigned hereby authorize **Pillsbury Winthrop LLP** of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

**Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:** 

MARCH 25th, 20 02

Date

Name: Alan Previn ALEXIS

Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND

POWER OF ATTORNEY:

MARCH 25<sup>TH</sup>, 2002

Date

PWLLP-249788 / P13672